

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.67 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.7954 OF 2025

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:23:17 +0530

Shaikh Javid Sheikh Rashid ... Petitioner
V/s.
Ravindra Panchfula Sheshrao Jadhav ... Respondent

Ms. Pavitra Manesh, for Petitioner in all petitions.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. This Court on 27 February 2026 issued notice to the respondent under Rule 9 of the Bombay High Court (Contempt of Court) Rules, 1994. The learned Advocate has supplied a copy; however, the remark shows that notice issued to the respondent and the report of service of notice is awaited.
2. The Principal District Judge, Nashik shall ensure service upon the respondent as expeditiously as possible.
3. List the petition on 30 April 2026.
4. This order be communicated to the Principal District Judge, Nashik telephonically by the Registrar (Judicial-I).

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)